provisional purchase price accounting

6 Assumes proceeds from the Capital Raising of approximately $160 million. Estimated transaction costs of $3.0 million are offset against Capital Raising proceeds. $160 million Capital Raising proceeds assume an 28.4% SPP
Offer acceptance rate. There is a risk the SPP Offer acceptance rate may be lower (or higher) resulting in the final Capital Raising proceeds (and consequently net debt) being higher or lower than presented above

7 Estimated Bega Cheese FY17 normalised EBITDA (unaudited) and estimated MDLZ Grocery Business EBITDA in first full year of operation, prior to one off transaction costs, implementation costs and any impact arising from
a purchase price allocation

8 Certain intangible assets with finite useful lives will be amortised over those lives. Goodwill and other indefinite life intangibles will be subject to annual impairment tests.
9 Adjusted Net Debt: Proforma Net Debt plus $53.9 million Mead Johnson Deal tax payable less $10 million Mead Johnson consideration receivable

Pro Forma Balance Sheet and EBITDA
In $’m Bega Cheese1 Mead Johnson

Transaction2 Additional Debt Funding3 MDLZ Grocery Business
Acquisition4,5 Capital Raising6 Pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 14.5 190.0 293.8 (486.1) 12.2
Trade and other receivables 160.5 10.0 170.5
Inventories 194.3 34.0 228.3
Property, plant and equipment 222.7 (21.0) 90.4 292.1
Intangible assets 8 14.6 386.8 401.4
Other Assets 14.6 7.4 22.0

Total Assets 621.3 179.0 293.8 32.4 1,126.6
Trade and other payables 157.9 157.9
Borrowings 85.1 294.4 (157.0) 222.5
Current tax liabilities 6.3 53.9 60.3
Other Liabilities 36.9 56.7 93.6

Total Liabilities 286.3 53.9 294.4 56.7 (157.0) 534.3
Share capital 103.9 157.0 260.9
Reserves 20.2 20.2
Retained earnings 210.9 125.1 (0.6) (24.3) 311.1

Net Assets 335.0 125.1 (0.6) (24.3) 157.0 592.3

Net Debt 70.6 (190.0) 0.6 486.1 (157.0) 210.3
Adjusted Net Debt9 70.6 (146.1) 0.6 486.1 (157.0) 254.3
Pro forma EBITDA 67.47 - - 40.07 - 107.4

Adjusted Net
Debt basis

Net Debt
basis

Net Debt / Equity 21.1% 42.9 % 35.5 %
Net Debt / (Net Debt + Equity) 17.4% 30.0 % 26.2 %
Net Debt / EBITDA 1.05 x 2.37 x 1.96 x

BEGA CHEESE LIMITED| PAGE 12

Placement and SPP Offer Details

Institutional
Placement

▪ A non-underwritten institutional placement (“Placement”) of c. 22.9m shares (representing up to 15% of the shares on

issue prior to the Placement) to raise $122.5m

▪ The price per share under Placement is fixed at $5.35 (“Placement Price”)

▪ The Placement Price represents a 8.7% discount to the 5-day volume weighted average price of $5.86